I'tems not accepted for EU export by DPDgroup

A-F

HS Code Category

A - F | Countries marked with an “X” will not accept the commodity

UK Tariff Description

Exceptions

Austria Belgium Bulgaria Croatia

Czech
Republic

ﬁ dpdgroup

Denmark Estonia Finland  France

o1
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
1

12

12074, 12075, 12079, 12081, 12091, 12093, 12099, 12102, 12119, 12122, 121299

12093, 1271, 1212
13
14
15
16
17
1704
18
1805, 1806
19
1901-19023, 1905-19052, 19054-19059
1901, 19022, 19024, 19041, 19042, 19052-19059
20
2001-2005

20019, 20029, 20039, 20052020, 20052080, 20057, 2006, 20071, 200799,
200819-20082, 20084, 20086, 200893-200899, 2009711, 200979,

200989-20099
21
210711298-21022, 2103-2106
21069020
22

23
24
25

26
26712
27
28
29
30
31
32
3201-3212, 3214
3203-3215
3302
3302-3307
3401-3404
34031910
3407
85}

3502
35029020, 35029070
35029090
3507
36
370711000, 37021000
38
38059090
38070090
3808, 3811
38140090
3816, 38249956-38259090
3901-39172390
39019080
3923-39241000, 39262000
4014, 40151100, 40151900
41
4101
4103

47041910, 41041110, 41062100, 41063100, 410640710, 41064090, 41069100

43
4301-4303
4304
44011100
440M2-44014
4402
4403
44031100-44032600
44032510-44032600, 44039100, 44039700, 44039900
4404
4405
4406
4407
44071
44071110~ 44071190, 440712, 440719
44072996-44072998
44079115-44079190
44079200
440793-440799
4408
44091
44092-4414.
4415, 4416
4417-4421
44191200, 44191900
48182010, 481890-48189090, 48234000, 48236100

Live animals
Meat and offal
Fish and Crustaceans
Dairy produce, eggs, natural honey etc
Other product of animal origin
Live trees
Edible vegetables and certain roots and tubers
Edible fruit and nuts; peel of citrus fruit or melons
Coffee, tea, maté and spices
Cereals
Malt, starches, inulin & wheat gluten
Seeds and fruits
Seeds and fruits
Seeds and fruits
Gums and resins
Vegetable plaiting materials/vegetable products
Animal or vegetable fats and oils
Preparations of meat/fish
Sugars and sugar confectionery
Sugars and sugar confectionery
Cocoa
Cocoa
Preparations of cereals
Preparations of cereals
Preparations of cereals
Preparations of vegetables, fruit, nuts etc
Preparations of vegetables, fruit, nuts etc

Preparations of vegetables, fruit, nuts etc

Miscellaneous edible preparations
Miscellaneous edible preparations
Alcoholic preparations
Beverages, spirits and vinegar

Residues and waste from the food industries; prepared animal
fodder

Tobacco and tobacco substitutes

Salt; sulphur; earths and stone; plastering materials, lime and
cement

Ores, slag and ash
Uranium or thorium ores and concentrates
Mineral fuels, oils and waxes
Inorganic chemicals
Organic Chemicals
Pharmaceutical products
Fertilisers
Tanning or dyeing extracts
Tanning or dyeing extracts
Tanning or dyeing extracts
Essential Oils and resinoids
Essential Oils and resinoids
Lubricating preparations
Lubricating preparations
Lubricating preparations
Albuminates
Albuminates
Albuminates
Albuminates
Albuminates
Explosives
Photographic or cinematographic goods
Miscellaneous chemical products
Miscellaneous chemical products
Miscellaneous chemical products
Pesticides
Miscellaneous chemical products
Miscellaneous chemical products
Plastics
Plastics
Plastics
Rubber
Raw hides and skins
Raw hides and skins
Raw hides and skins
Raw hides and skins
Furskins and artificial fur
Furskins and artificial fur
Furskins and artificial fur
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Paper and paperboard
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X
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X
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X X

X X
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I'tems not accepted for EU export by DPDgroup

A - F Continued

HS Code Category

51
5101-5103
5101-5105
52081110, 5208217110
5302
61151010, 61151090, 61152100
63011000
63079092, 63079098, 6309, 6310
63109000
640690

65069990

6701
6702, 6703
67041100

67042000, 67049000

6807 - 6808, 6871, 6812, 68152000

6813

6815

69091900, 6911, 6912, 6914
71
7101, 7102
7103-7116
713, 7114
n7
71M711-711790
74715
81089090
82079099
84211920, 8432, 84368010
85437070
85437090, 85439000
85446010, 85446090, 85447000
86
8601-8606, 8608-8609
8607-8609
87
8701-8713
8701-8713
8701-8707
8708

87081010, 87082110, 87082910, 870830710, 87084020, 87085020,
870870710, 87088020, 87088091, 87089120, 87089220, 87089310,
87089420, 87089510, 87089910

8709-87091990
8710-8711
8713
88
88
8802, 8805
89
89039291, 89039991, 89040091, 89069091
90071, 90031, 9004, 90063000, 90132000, 9018-9021, 90251120,
90251900, 9027

90014041, 90015041, 900371100, 90041091

9013, 90718

90131090, 90132000, 90138090, 90139080, 9022, 9023

9021-9023

9022

93
9402
94041000
9405-94055
94061000

9508

96011000
9602
96062900, 96063000
96019000
96190050
96190030, 96190089
97
970110-9704

9705, 9706

98

A - F | Countries marked with an “X” will not accept the commodity

UK Tariff Description Exceptions

Wool and Animal Hair
Wool and Animal Hair
Wool and Animal Hair
Cotton
True hemp X
Knitted or crocheted apparel
Electric blankets
Other made-up textile articles
Other made-up textile articles
Footwear, gaiters and the like
Headgear
Articles containing prepared feathers, human or animal hair
Articles containing prepared feathers, human or animal hair Spain allow 6703 only
Articles containing prepared feathers, human or animal hair
Articles containing prepared feathers, human or animal hair

Articles of stone, plaster, cement, asbestos, mica or similar
materials

Articles of stone, plaster, cement, asbestos, mica or similar
materials

Articles of stone, plaster, cement, asbestos, mica or similar
materials

ROI allow 68159900 X
Ceramics
Pearls and diamonds, precious stones and metals Spain allow 7118
Pearls and diamonds X
Pearls and diamonds, precious stones and metals
Pearls and diamonds, precious stones and metals
Imitation jewellery
Imitation jewellery
Copper
Titanium
Interchangeable tools for hand tools
Machinery
Electronic cigarettes X
Electrcial Machines and apparatus
Electric conductors
Railway or tramway locomotives X
Railway or tramway locomotives X
Railway or tramway locomotives
Vehicle parts and accessories thereof
Vehicle parts and accessories thereof
Vehicle parts and accessories thereof Allow 8710
Vehicle parts and accessories thereof
Vehicle parts and accessories thereof

Vehicle parts and accessories thereof

Vehicle parts and accessories thereof

Vehicle parts and accessories thereof

Vehicle parts and accessories thereof

Aircraft, spacecraft, and parts thereof X
Allow 8804

Aircraft, spacecraft, and parts thereof X

Aircraft, spacecraft, and parts thereof

Ships, boat and floating structures X
Ships, boats and floating structures X

Optical, photographic, cinematographic, measuring, medical or
surgical instruments

Optical, photographic, cinematographic, measuring, medical or
surgical instruments

Optical, photographic, cinematographic, measuring, medical or
surgical instruments

Optical, photographic, cinematographic, measuring, medical or
surgical instruments

Optical, photographic, cinematographic, measuring, medical or
surgical instruments

Optical, photographic, cinematographic, measuring, medical or
surgical instruments

Arms and ammunition X
Medical, surgical, dental or veterinary furniture
Mattress supports
Chandeliers and other electric ceiling or wall lighting fitting
Prefabricated buildings, of wood

Roundabouts, swings, shooting galleries and other fairground
amusements

Miscellaneous manufactured articles
Miscellaneous manufactured articles
Miscellaneous manufactured articles
Miscellaneous manufactured articles
Miscellaneous manufactured articles
Miscellaneous manufactured articles
Works of art, collectors' pieces and antiques
Works of art, collectors' pieces and antiques

05: Collections and collector's pieces
06: Antiques over 100 years old

Complete industrial plant X
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X X X X

X

X X X X X

X X X X

X X

X X X X X

X

X X X X X

Austria Belgium Bulgaria Croatia

X X X X X

X

X X X X X

Czech
Republic

X X X X

X

X

X X X X X

Denmark

X X X X X

X X X X X

X X X X X

X X

Estonia

X X X X

X

X X X X X

Finland

X X X X X

X X X X X

X X X X X

X X

ﬁ dpdgroup

France

X X X X X

X

X X X X X



I'tems not accepted for EU export by DPDgroup

G-N

HS Code Category

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
m
12

12074, 12075, 12079, 12081, 12097, 12093, 12099, 12102, 12119, 12122, 121299

12093, 12711, 1212
13
14
15
16
7
1704

18

1805, 1806
19

1901-19023, 1905-19052, 19054-19059
1907, 19022, 19024, 19041, 19042, 19052-19059

20

2001-2005

20019, 20029, 20039, 20052020, 20052080, 20057, 2006, 20071, 200799
200819-20082, 20084, 20086, 200893-200899, 200911, 200979

200989-20099
21
210711298-21022, 2103-2106
21069020
22

23
24
25

26
2612
27
28
29
30
31
32
3201-3212, 3214
3203-3215
3302
3302-3307
3401-3404
34031910
3407
S5}

3502
35029020, 35029070
35029090
3507
36
370711000, 37021000
38
38059090
38070090
3808, 3871
38140090
3816, 38249956-38259090
3901-39172390
39019080
3923-39241000, 39262000
4014, 40151100, 40151900
41
4101
4103

41041910, 41041110, 41062100, 41063100, 410640710, 41064090, 41069100

43
4301-4303
4304
44011100
440M2-44014
4402
4403
44031100-44032600
44032510-44032600, 44039100, 44039700, 44039900
4404
4405
4406
4407
44071
4407110~ 44071190, 440712, 440719
44072996-44072998
440791M5-44079190
44079200
440793-440799
4408
44091
44092-4414
4415, 4416
4417-4421

G - N | Countries marked with an “X” will not accept the commodity

UK Tariff Description

Live animals
Meat and offal
Fish and Crustaceans
Dairy produce, eggs, natural honey etc
Other product of animal origin
Live trees
Edible vegetables and certain roots and tubers
Edible fruit and nuts; peel of citrus fruit or melons
Coffee, tea, maté and spices
Cereals
Malt, starches, inulin & wheat gluten
Seeds and fruits
Seeds and fruits
Seeds and fruits
Gums and resins
Vegetable plaiting materials/vegetable products
Animal or vegetable fats and oils
Preparations of meat/fish
Sugars and sugar confectionery
Sugars and sugar confectionery
Cocoa
Cocoa
Preparations of cereals
Preparations of cereals
Preparations of cereals
Preparations of vegetables, fruit, nuts etc
Preparations of vegetables, fruit, nuts etc

Preparations of vegetables, fruit, nuts etc

Miscellaneous edible preparations
Miscellaneous edible preparations
Alcoholic preparations
Beverages, spirits and vinegar

Residues and waste from the food industries;
prepared animal fodder

Tobacco and tobacco substitutes

Salt; sulphur; earths and stone; plastering
materials, lime and cement

Ores, slag and ash
Uranium or thorium ores and concentrates
Mineral fuels, oils and waxes
Inorganic chemicals
Organic Chemicals
Pharmaceutical products
Fertilisers
Tanning or dyeing extracts
Tanning or dyeing extracts
Tanning or dyeing extracts
Essential Oils and resinoids
Essential Oils and resinoids
Lubricating preparations
Lubricating preparations
Lubricating preparations
Albuminates
Albuminates
Albuminates
Albuminates
Albuminates
Explosives
Photographic or cinematographic goods
Miscellaneous chemical products
Miscellaneous chemical products
Miscellaneous chemical products
Pesticides
Miscellaneous chemical products
Miscellaneous chemical products
Plastics
Plastics
Plastics
Rubber
Raw hides and skins
Raw hides and skins
Raw hides and skins
Raw hides and skins
Furskins and artificial fur
Furskins and artificial fur
Furskins and artificial fur
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
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Exceptions

Germany Greece

X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X

X X X X X X X

X X

X X

X X X X X

X X X X

X X X X X X X X X

X X

X X X X X X X

X X X X X

X X X X

X

Hungary

X X

X X

X X X X X

X X X X

X

X

X

Italy

X X X X X X X

X X X X

X X X X X

X X X X

Latvia

X X X X X X X

X X

X X

X X X X X

X X X X

X

X

X
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Lithuania Luxembourg Netherlands Norway
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X

X X X
X X X
X X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X X
X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X



I'tems not accepted for EU export by DPDgroup
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G - N Continued

G - N | Countries marked with an “X” will not accept the commodity

HS Code Category UK Tariff Description Exceptions Germany Greece Hungary Italy Latvia Lithuania Luxembourg Netherlands Norway

44191200, 44191900

48182010, 481890-48189090, 48234000, 48236100

Wood
Paper and paperboard

51 Wool and Animal Hair X X X X X X X X
5101-5103 Wool and Animal Hair X X X X X X X X
5101-5105 Wool and Animal Hair X X X X X X X X
52081110, 52082110 Cotton
5302 True hemp X X X X X X X X X
61151010, 61151090, 61152100 Knitted or crocheted apparel
63011000 Electric blankets
63079092, 63079098, 6309, 6310 Other made-up textile articles
63109000 Other made-up textile articles
640690 Footwear, gaiters and the like
65069990 Headgear
6701 Articles containingaat;f:;rs:i:eathers, human or % X % % % % % X
6702, 6703 Articles containing prepared_ feathers, human or Spain allow 6703 only X X X X % % % X
animal hair
67041100 Articles containing prepared_ feathers, human or % X % % % % X X
animal hair
67042000, 67049000 Articles containing ptjeparedl feathers, human or X X X X ™% ™% % X
animal hair
6807 - 6808, 6811, 6812, 68152000 Articles of stone, p_la;ter, ceme_nt, asbestos, mica % X % % % % % X X
or similar materials
6813 Articles of stone, p_las_ter, ceme_nt, asbestos, mica X X X % X
or similar materials
6815 Articles of stone, plas_ter, ceme‘nt, asbestos, mica RO allow 68159900 X X % X %
or similar materials
69091900, 6911, 6912, 6914 Ceramics
71 Pearls and diamonds, precious stones and metals Spain allow 7118
7101, 7102 Pearls and diamonds X X X X X X X X X
7103-7116 Pearls and diamonds, precious stones and metals X X X X
713,714 Pearls and diamonds, precious stones and metals X X X X X X X X
7117 Imitation jewellery X X X X
711711-711790 Imitation jewellery X X X X X X X X
7415 Copper
81089090 Titanium
82079099 Interchangeable tools for hand tools
84211920, 8432, 84368010 Machinery
85437070 Electronic cigarettes X X X X X X X X X
85437090, 85439000 Electrcial Machines and apparatus X X X X
85446010, 85446090, 85447000 Electric conductors X X X X
86 Railway or tramway locomotives X
8601-8606, 8608-8609 Railway or tramway locomotives X X X X X X X X X
8607-8609 Railway or tramway locomotives
87 Vehicle parts and accessories thereof
8701-8713 Vehicle parts and accessories thereof
8701-8713 Vehicle parts and accessories thereof Allow 8710 X X X X
8701-8707 Vehicle parts and accessories thereof X X X X
8708 Vehicle parts and accessories thereof X X X X
87081010, 87082110, 87082910, 87083010, 87084020, 87085020,
87087010, 87088020, 87088091, 87089120, 87089220, 87089310 Vehicle parts and accessories thereof X X X X X X X X
87089420, 87089510, 87089910
8709-87091990 Vehicle parts and accessories thereof X X X X X X X X
8710-8711 Vehicle parts and accessories thereof X X X X X X X X
8713 Vehicle parts and accessories thereof X X X X X X X X
88 Aircraft, spacecraft, and parts thereof X X X X X
88 Aircraft, spacecraft, and parts thereof Allow 8804 X X X X
8802, 8805 Aircraft, spacecraft, and parts thereof X X X X X X X X X
89 Ships, boat and floating structures X X X X X
89039291, 89039991, 89040091, 89069091 Ships, boats and floating structures X X X X X X X X X
9001, 90031, 9004, 90063000, 90132000, 9018-9021, 90251120, Optical, photographic, cinematographic,
90251900, 9027 measuring, medical or surgical instruments
90014041, 90015041, 90031100, 90041091 ngz'jral:1ghﬁ;%?;gf:r'csLfr[gi’:lalﬁzgjmﬁts X X X X
507,501 meastrinG, medicat or surgieal inderuments X X s x
907131090, 90132000, 90138090, 90139080, 9022, 9023 mﬁggfﬁ;ghrzte%?crgfgr'csLf;glecr:lalﬁcs’grrjﬁgﬁts X
2021-9023 e e e e X X X X
et rerstoge < oxxx X
93 Arms and ammunition X X X X X X X X X
9402 Medical, surgical, dental or veterinary furniture
94041000 Mattress supports
0405-94055 Chandeliers an?igl"igirgefligaréc ceiling or wall
94061000 Prefabricated buildings, of wood X X X X
9508 Roundabouts, s_wings, shooting galleries and
other fairground amusements
96011000 Miscellaneous manufactured articles X X X X X X X X
9602 Miscellaneous manufactured articles
96062900, 96063000 Miscellaneous manufactured articles X X X X X X X X
96019000 Miscellaneous manufactured articles X X X X
96190050 Miscellaneous manufactured articles X X X X
96190030, 96190089 Miscellaneous manufactured articles X X X X
97 Works of art, collectors' pieces and antiques X X X X X X X X
970110-9704 Works of art, collectors' pieces and antiques
ol XX x o x x o x
98 Complete industrial plant X X X X X X X X X
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I'tems not accepted for EU export by DPDgroup

P-S

HS Code Category

o1
02
03
04
05
06
o7

08

09
10
1‘I
12
12074, 12075, 12079, 12081, 12091, 12093, 12099, 12102, 12119, 12122, 121299
12093, 1211, 1212
13

14

15
16
7
1704

18

1805, 1806
19

1901-19023, 1905-19052, 19054-19059
1901, 19022, 19024, 19041, 19042, 19052-19059

20

2001-2005

200719, 20029, 20039, 20052020, 20052080, 20057, 2006, 20071, 200799,
200819-20082, 20084, 20086, 200893-200899, 200911, 200979,
200989-20099

21
21011298-21022, 2103-2106
21069020
22

23
24
25

26
2612
27
28
29
30
31
32
3201-3212, 3214
3203-3215
3302
3302-3307
3401-3404
34031910
3407
35
3502
35029020, 35029070
35029090
3507
36
37011000, 37021000
38
38059090
38070090
3808, 3811
38140090
3816, 38249956-38259090
3901-39172390
39019080
3923-39241000, 39262000
4014, 40151100, 40151900
41
4101
4103
41041910, 41041110, 41062100, 41063100, 41064010, 41064090, 41069100
43
4301-4303
4304
4401100
440M2-44014
4402
4403
44031100-44032600
44032510-44032600, 44039100, 44039700, 44039900
4404
4405
4406
4407
44071
4407110~ 44071190, 440712, 440719
44072996-44072998
440791M5-44079190
44079200
440793-440799
4408
44091
44092-4414.
4415, 4416
4417-4421

P - S | Countries marked with an “X” will not accept the commodity

Republic

e of Ireland

UK Tariff Description Exceptions Portugal

Live animals X X X
Meat and offal X X X
Fish and Crustaceans X X X
Dairy produce, eggs, natural honey etc X X X
Other product of animal origin X X X
Live trees X X X
Edible vegetables and certain roots and tubers X X X
Edible fruit and nuts; peel of citrus fruit or X
melons
Coffee, tea, mate and spices X
Cereals X X X
Malt, starches, inulin & wheat gluten X
Seeds and fruits X
Seeds and fruits X
Seeds and fruits
Gums and resins X X X
Vegetable plaiting materials/vegetable X
products
Animal or vegetable fats and oils X X X
Preparations of meat/fish X X X
Sugars and sugar confectionery X
Sugars and sugar confectionery
Cocoa X
Cocoa X
Preparations of cereals X
Preparations of cereals X
Preparations of cereals X
Preparations of vegetables, fruit, nuts etc X
Preparations of vegetables, fruit, nuts etc X
Preparations of vegetables, fruit, nuts etc X
Miscellaneous edible preparations X
Miscellaneous edible preparations
Alcoholic preparations X X X
Beverages, spirits and vinegar X X X
Residues and waste from the food industries;
prepared animal fodder X X X
Tobacco and tobacco substitutes X X X
Salt; sulphur; earths and stone; plastering
materials, lime and cement
Ores, slag and ash
Uranium or thorium ores and concentrates X
Mineral fuels, oils and waxes X X X
Inorganic chemicals X X X
Organic Chemicals X X X
Pharmaceutical products X X X
Fertilisers X X X
Tanning or dyeing extracts
Tanning or dyeing extracts X
Tanning or dyeing extracts
Essential Oils and resinoids
Essential Oils and resinoids
Lubricating preparations
Lubricating preparations X X X
Lubricating preparations
Albuminates
Albuminates X
Albuminates X X
Albuminates X X X
Albuminates
Explosives X X X
Photographic or cinematographic goods
Miscellaneous chemical products
Miscellaneous chemical products X X X
Miscellaneous chemical products X X X
Pesticides X X X
Miscellaneous chemical products X X X
Miscellaneous chemical products
Plastics
Plastics X X X
Plastics
Rubber
Raw hides and skins X X
Raw hides and skins X X X
Raw hides and skins X X X
Raw hides and skins X
Furskins and artificial fur X
Furskins and artificial fur X X X
Furskins and artificial fur X X
Wood X X
Wood X X X
Wood X
Wood X
Wood X X X
Wood X X X
Wood X X X
Wood X
Wood X X X
Wood X
Wood X
Wood X X X
Wood X X
Wood X X X
Wood X
Wood X X X
Wood
Wood X
Wood X
Wood X X X
Wood X
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Romania

X X X X X X X

X X X X

X X X X X

X X X X

X

X

X

Slovakia

X X X X X X X

X X X X

X X X X X

X X X X

X

X

X

Slovenia

X X X X X X X

X X X X X

X X X X

X

X
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Spain Sweden Switzerland
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X
X X
X X X
X X
X X
X X X
X X X
X X
X X X
X X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X X
X X
X X
X X X
X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X
X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X
X
X
X
X X X
X
X
X
X X
X X
X
X X X
X
X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X
X X X
X
X

X
X X
X X
X X
X
X X X
X
X X
X X
X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X
X X
X X
X
X X
X
X X



I'tems not accepted for EU export by DPDgroup

ﬁ dpdgroup

P - S Continued

P - S | Countries marked with an “X” will not accept the commodity

Republic

HS Code Category of Ireland

UK Tariff Description Exceptions Poland Portugal Romania  Slovakia Slovenia Spain Sweden Switzerland

44191200, 44191900
48182010, 481890-48189090, 48234000, 48236100
51
5701-5103
5101-5105
52081110, 52082110
5302
6115170710, 61151090, 61152100
63011000
63079092, 63079098, 6309, 6310
63109000
640690
65069990

6701

6702, 6703

67041100

67042000, 67049000

6807 - 6808, 6811, 6812, 68152000

6813

6815
69091900, 6911, 6912, 6914
71
7101, 7102

7103-7116

713,714

7117
71711-711790
7415
81089090
82079099
84211920, 8432, 84368010
85437070
85437090, 85439000
85446010, 85446090, 85447000
86
8601-8606, 8608-8609
8607-8609
87
8701-8713
8701-8713
8701-8707
8708

87081010, 87082110, 87082910, 87083010, 87084020, 87085020,
87087010, 87088020, 87088091, 87089120, 87089220, 87089310,

87089420, 87089510, 87089910
8709-87091990
8710-8711
8713
88
88
8802, 8805
89
89039291, 890399971, 89040091, 89069091

9001, 90031, 9004, 90063000, 90132000, 9018-9021, 90251120,

90251900, 9027

90014041, 90015041, 900371100, 90041091

9013, 9018

90131090, 90132000, 90138090, 90139080, 9022, 9023

9021-9023

9022

93
9402
94041000

9405-94055
94061000
9508

96011000
9602

96062900, 96063000

96019000

96190050
96190030, 96190089

97
9701M0-9704

9705, 9706

98

Wood
Paper and paperboard
Wool and Animal Hair
Wool and Animal Hair
Wool and Animal Hair
Cotton
True hemp
Knitted or crocheted apparel
Electric blankets
Other made-up textile articles
Other made-up textile articles
Footwear, gaiters and the like
Headgear

Articles containing prepared feathers, human
or animal hair

Articles containing prepared feathers, human Spain allow 6703
or animal hair only

Articles containing prepared feathers, human
or animal hair

Articles containing prepared feathers, human
or animal hair

Articles of stone, plaster, cement, asbestos,
mica or similar materials

Articles of stone, plaster, cement, asbestos,
mica or similar materials

Articles of stone, plaster, cement, asbestos, ROl allow
mica or similar materials 68159900
Ceramics

Pearls and diamonds, precious stones and

metals Spain allow 7118
Pearls and diamonds

Pearls and diamonds, precious stones and
metals

Pearls and diamonds, precious stones and
metals

Imitation jewellery
Imitation jewellery
Copper
Titanium
Interchangeable tools for hand tools
Machinery
Electronic cigarettes
Electrcial Machines and apparatus
Electric conductors
Railway or tramway locomotives
Railway or tramway locomotives
Railway or tramway locomotives
Vehicle parts and accessories thereof
Vehicle parts and accessories thereof
Vehicle parts and accessories thereof Allow 8710
Vehicle parts and accessories thereof
Vehicle parts and accessories thereof

Vehicle parts and accessories thereof

Vehicle parts and accessories thereof
Vehicle parts and accessories thereof
Vehicle parts and accessories thereof
Aircraft, spacecraft, and parts thereof
Aircraft, spacecraft, and parts thereof Allow 8804
Aircraft, spacecraft, and parts thereof
Ships, boat and floating structures
Ships, boats and floating structures

Optical, photographic, cinematographic,
measuring, medical or surgical instruments

Optical, photographic, cinematographic,
measuring, medical or surgical instruments

Optical, photographic, cinematographic,
measuring, medical or surgical instruments

Optical, photographic, cinematographic,
measuring, medical or surgical instruments

Optical, photographic, cinematographic,
measuring, medical or surgical instruments

Optical, photographic, cinematographic,
measuring, medical or surgical instruments

Arms and ammunition
Medical, surgical, dental or veterinary furniture
Mattress supports

Chandeliers and other electric ceiling or wall
lighting fitting

Prefabricated buildings, of wood

Roundabouts, swings, shooting galleries and
other fairground amusements

Miscellaneous manufactured articles
Miscellaneous manufactured articles
Miscellaneous manufactured articles
Miscellaneous manufactured articles
Miscellaneous manufactured articles
Miscellaneous manufactured articles
Works of art, collectors' pieces and antiques
Works of art, collectors' pieces and antiques

05: Collections and collector's pieces
06: Antiques over 100 years old

Complete industrial plant
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X

X X X X

X X

X

X X X X X

X

X

X X X X X

X

X

X X X X X

X

X

X X X X X

X X X X X X X X X X X x

X

X

X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X

X

X

X X X X

X X



